FORM PTO-1596 R	5 - 02 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Assessed	01341181
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Steven Rosenbluth 4-10-00	Name: The Jim Henson Company
2) Jeffrey S. Forbes	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Street Address: 117 E. 69th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nat	me
Other	City: New York State/Country NY ZIB:
Execution Date: 1) 3/28/00 and 2) 3/28/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	numbers attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernous and address of party to whom correspondence concerns.	erning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce Document should be mailed: Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECK	erning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce Document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce Document should be mailed: Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECK	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce Document should be mailed: Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECK Internal Address: Street Address: 1600 Willow Street City: San Jose State: QA Zip: 9512	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1302
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernocument should be mailed: Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECKInternal Address: Street Address: 1600 Willow Street City: San Jose State: QA Zip: 9512	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1302
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce Document should be mailed: Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECK Internal Address: Street Address: 1600 Willow Street City: San Jose State: QA Zip: 9512 TABLE STATES CONTROL TOSSES 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1302 ST USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce Document should be mailed: Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECK Internal Address: Street Address: 1600 Willow Street City: San Jose State: QA Zip: 9512 City: San Jose State: QA Zip: 9512 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of me knowledge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: CER
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce Document should be mailed: Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECK Internal Address: Street Address: 1600 Willow Street City: San Jose State: QA Zip: 9512 To the best of me knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1302 ST USE THIS SPACE

Docket No.: 53980-012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, STEVEN ROSENBLUTH of Burbank, California (city, state of residence), JEFFREY S. FORBES of VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA (city, state of residence), and TIMOTHY MAGILL aka TIM MAGILL of (city, state of residence), respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled LIVE PERFORMANCE CONTROL OF COMPUTER GRAPHIC CHARACTERS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 17, 2000, and identified by United States Serial No. 09/506,679:

AND WHEREAS, The Jim Henson Company, a corporation of the State of Lalifornia and having an address of is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto The Jim Henson Company, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Jim Henson Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

SJS 25695-2,053980.0012

3-28-2000	Chitry &. FN.
Date	Jeffield S. Porbes
STATE OF (ALFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LAS ANGECES	
On this 28 to day of	LAKCH 2000, before me personally
appeared Jeffrey S. Forbes, to me known t	o be the person named in and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to me that	he/spc executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	11.
	Ing & au
SEAL Note	y Public
	ommission expires May 14th 2003
TANK LANDING THE CANONING THE C	ommission expires 7.14/14/2003
Notay Public - California E Los Angeles County	
AyComm. Bors Moy 14, 203	
Company of the control of the contro	

SJS 25695-2.053980.0012

3-28-2000	Dhe	Melle
Date	Steve Roser	abluth
STATE OF CALLEDANIA		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF LOS ANGIGLES)	
	Navch to be the person na	, 2000, before me personally med in and who executed the above ne same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	Hive A	ain
	ry Public (<u>ر</u>
HIN AZAM Commission # 1216183 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Accomp Protesting 1200	ommission expires	MAY 145, 2003

SJS 25695-2.053980.0012

Date	Timoth	y Magill aka Tim Magill		
STATE OF))SS:			
COUNTY OF	The state of the s			
On this	day of	, 2000, before me personally		
appeared Tim Magill, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
SEAL	Notary Public			
	My commission ex	pires		

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

SJS 25695-2.0539%0.0012